Book No Manipur State Form No.V

MEST INFORMATION

Page No......

(SP/CGP Lopy)

P. SECTION 154

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COUNTY ABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154
CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT FOLICE STATION: CHURACHANDEUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2729(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 448/392/427/34 IPC Corr. To FIR No. 2397(9)2023 LPS u/s

448/392/427/34 IPC

District: Churachandpur

Date & hour of Occurrence

4th May, 2023 time not mentioned

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station
30/09/2023 at 08:40 AM	At the rented house of M. Birjit Singh of Thengra Leirak, Churachandpur. About 1.5 Km South West	30/09/2023

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Konjengbam Bidyalakshmi Devi (Staff Nurse District Hospital Churachandpur, Manipur) aged 37 years w/o Ningthoujam Ojit Singh of Samaram	Unknown miscreants	Punishment for house trespass, punishment for robbery, mischief causing damage to the amount of fifty rupees with common intention	SI Haolensang Singson of CCP-PS will please investigate the case	
Makha Leikai O.E. Overleaf OC/CCP-PS		Punishable u/s - / 448/392/427/34 IPC		

Officer-in-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur

Signed

:(N. THANGZAMUAN), Inspt.

Designation Date : OC/CCP-PS : 30/09/2023

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio

Manipur

To,

The Officer-in-charge Lamphel Police Station Imphal West District, Manipur Retreated as an O.E of cose FIR NO. 2729 (9) 2023 ccp-ps 4/5 448/392/427/34 JPC.

Subject : Report

Respected Sir,

With due respect, I the undersigned have the honour to state the following few line for your kind consideration and necessary action please.

That, from the reliable source on the 4th May, 2023 an unknown miscreants attacked my rented house of M. Birjit Singh of Churachanpur Thenga Leirak, Churachanpur District, Manipur destroyed everything and looted all my properties.

Some of my properties that can be mention are given below :-

NAME OF THE PROPERTY	VALUE(Approx.)
2 Nos. of Wooden Bed with mattress	1,00,000/-
	30,000/-
	15,000/-
Shoes rack, Book keeping rack, Design Kitchen Almirah,	1,20,000/-
	10,000/-
	30,000/-
TOTAL = Rs.	3,05,000/-
	2 Nos. of Wooden Bed with mattress Automatic Washing Machine 2 Nos. of Water Storage tanks and stand Shoes rack, Book keeping rack, Design Kitchen Almirah, Kitchen utensil, Dining Table & Chairs. Flowers and flower pots with 2 Nos. steel rack 53 cm Sony Television

The appropriate value of my properties looted and destroyed is estimated to be about Rs. 3,05,000/-

I could not report the incident in time to police station due to my child illness and others family problems.

I therefore request your good office to kindly take up necessary action in this regard. Thanking You.

Dated: 9/09/23

Under FIR No. 2397 (9)2023 LPS

Under FIR No. 23139-1PC.

Uls 948/392/127/34-1PC.

Yours faithfully,

pidera

(Konjengbam Bidyalakshmi Devi) Staff Nurse

District Hospital, Churachanpur

Manipur.

n 0. Ningthorigam Ojet Sin

Book No		
Manipur State Form N	No.	V.

Page No	Page	No.				,
---------	------	-----	--	--	--	---

FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION LAMPHEL

Sub-Division: - Lamphel

District: - Imphal West

FIR. No. 2397(9)2023 LPS u/ s 448/392/427/34- IPC

Date & hour of occurrence: on 4/5/2023

Time not mention

Date and hour when reported.	Place of occurrence & distance direction from Police station	Date of dispatch from Police station
On 09/09/2023 at 1:40 pm	At the rented house of M. Birjit Singh of Churachandpur Thenga Leirak	09/09/2023

About- 65 Kms South.

N.B.: - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thump impression of informant and attached by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of information/ complaint	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offences with section and of property carried off. If any	Steps taken regarding investigation. Explanation of delay in recording information.	It of the case.
Konjengbam Bidyalakshmi Devi (Staff Nurse District Hospital, Churachandpur Manipur) age 37 yrs W/o Ningthoujam Ojit Singh of Samaram Makha Leikai. OE – Attached I/C-LPS 09/09/2023	Unknown miscreants.	House trespass, robbery, causing damage with common intention. Punishable-u/s 448/392/427/34-IPC	The case has been transferred to Churachandpur PS as the PO fall under its jurisdiction.	

Signed: - (Lokendro Khaidem)

Designation: -SI. 2nd OC- Lamphel-PS